Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	99033 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sun Products, Inc.	Name: Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc.
Sun Hockey, Inc. Sun Pet Toys, INc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2637 South 158th Plaza, Suite 100
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Omaha
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nebraska
Government Interest Assignment	Country van
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:68130
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,924,942 D427,390
	D427,391
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3 5 15
Name: Sholly A. Blustin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Blustin & Associates, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5775 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 700	✓ Enclosed
Officer Address. 5775 Wayzara Boulevard, Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MN Zip: <u>55416</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (763) 550-1133	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (952) 545-0071	
Email Address: sholly@blustin.com	Authorized User Name 18/13/2005 LNUELLER 88888817 5924942
9. Signature: 57	91 FC:8921 7-7-03- 129.90 0
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Sholly A. Blustin, attorney
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

FEB-07-1900 16:43

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT U.S. Patent No. D427.391

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of Eden Prairie, Minnesota, ("Patentee") did obtain United States
Patent No. D427.391 titled Flashing Dog Bone Chew Toy, and whereas, the undersigned is now the sole,
owner of said patent;

WHEREAS, Sergeam's Pc. Care Products, Inc., a Nevada conperation, whose mailing address is 2637 South 158th Plaza, Suite 100, City of Omaha. State of Nebraska, Zip. Code of 68130-1703 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same Patent No. D427,391;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sums identified in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement executed by and between Patentee and Assignee of even date herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent free and clear of all claims and encumbrances, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall become effective as of the 1st day of April, 2004, and shall be subject to and shall incorporate by reference the terms and conditions of that certain Asser Purchase Agreement executed by and between Patentee and Masignes of even date increwith.

State of Minnesona)

Before me personally appeared said <u>DD</u> be his free act and deed this <u>DD</u> day of

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to

_____2004

Notary Public

(E) NO

DEBRA S. NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005

TEORSTOR TWA TRINT DUT TO APPRICATION

P.05/05

FEB-07-1900 16:43

1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT United States Patent No. D427,390

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of Eden Pranie, Minnesona, ("Patentee") did obtain United States
Patent No. D427,390 titled Hydrant Chaw Toy, and whereas, the undersigned is now the sole owner of
said patent;

WHEREAS, Sergeant's Pet Care Products; Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 2657 South 158th Plaza, Suite 100, City of Omaha, State of Nebraska, Zip Code of 68130-1703 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same Patent No. D427,390;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the same identified in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement executed by and between Paternee and Assignee of even date herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Paternee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patern free and clear of all claims and characteristic in the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patern free and clear of all claims and characteristic in the entire right, the same health and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behand, and for its legislature and extension of the term for which said Patern is granted, as fully and entire) which said Patern is granted, as fully and entire) which said extensions and eate not been made.

	This Assignment shall become effective as of the day of day of 2004, and shall be
subje	ect to and shall incorporate by reference the terms; and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase
Agrq	conent executed by and between Process and Assignee of even date hosewith
	ty of Henner in) is:
Befor	re me personally appeared said Mn Gill and admowledge the foregoing instrument to is free act and deed this are the foregoing instrument to
Seal	Notary Public
	DEBRA S. NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005

TUTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0280 FEB-07-1900 16:43

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT United States Patent No. 5224,242

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of Eden Prairie, Minnesota, ("Patentee") did obtain United States

Patent No. 5,924,942 titled Game Ball, and whereas! the undersigned is now the sole owner of said

patent;

WHEREAS, Sergeam's Pet Care Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 2637 South 158th Plaza, Suite 100, City of Omaha, Spate of Nebraska, Zip Code of 68130-1703 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same Panat No. 5,924,942;

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sums identified in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement executed by and between Patentee and Assignee of even date herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the emire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent free and clear of all claims and enganthrances; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Migac.	
This Assignment shall become effective as of the	day of Ang 2004, and shall be
subject to and shall incorporate by reference the terms; and	conditions of that certain Asset Purchase
Agreement executed by and between Bateures and Assigne	e of committee beiewith.
Size of Minnesota	
Commy of HENNEPIN) bos:	
Before me personally appeared said. Who Gill to be his free act and deed this 2nd day of MANA	and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to
Scal Notary Public	Ne
DEBRA S. NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005	

CHINTONERY WATTERTA

E002

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0281